As Reported by the House Transportation and Public Safety Committee

132nd General Assembly

Regular Session 2017-2018

Sub. H. B. No. 325

Representative Faber

Cosponsors: Representatives Fedor, Lepore-Hagan, Romanchuk, Thompson, Boccieri, Miller, Goodman, Dever, Sweeney, Rogers, Green, Sheehy, West

A BILL

То	enact sections 5534.413, 5534.76, and 5534.79 of	1
	the Revised Code to designate multiple memorial	2
	highways.	3

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1 . That sections 5534.413, 5534.76, and 5534.79 of	4
the Revised Code be enacted to read as follows:	5
Sec. 5534.413. In addition to any other name prescribed in	6
the Revised Code or otherwise, that portion of state route	7
number seven hundred five commencing at the intersection of that	8
route with Sawmill road and proceeding in a southerly and	9
easterly direction to the intersection of that route with	10
Eilerman road, in Shelby county only, shall be known as the	
"Michael J. Aselage Memorial Highway."	12
The director of transportation may erect markers along the	13
highway indicating its name.	14
Sec. 5534.76. In addition to any other name prescribed in	15
the Revised Code or otherwise, the eastbound and westbound lanes	16
of state route number seven hundred three between the	17

Sub. H. B. No. 325 As Reported by the House Transportation and Public Safety Committee	Page 2
intersections of that route and state route number twenty-nine	18
in Mercer county and state route number three hundred sixty-four	19
in Auglaize county, shall be known as "The American Legion	20
Highway."	21
The director of transportation may erect suitable markers	22
along the highway indicating its name.	23
Sec. 5534.79. In addition to any other name prescribed in	24
the Revised Code or otherwise, the northbound and southbound	25
lanes of state route number one hundred eighteen between the	26
intersection of that route with Elroy Ansonia road and the	27
intersection of that route with Beamsville-Union city road, in	28
Darke county only, shall be known as the "Private First Class	29
Donald E. Byrum Memorial Highway."	30
The director of transportation may erect markers along the	31

32

highway indicating its name.